Authority: Item 12, Planning Committee

Report 22-006 (PED22105)

CM: April 27, 2022 Ward: City Wide Bill No. 102

CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 22-

To Amend By-law No. 07-170, Being a By-law to Licence and Regulate Various Businesses

WHEREAS Council enacted By-law 07-170, Being a By-law to Licence and Regulate Various Businesses;

AND WHEREAS Council for the City of Hamilton recognizes the importance of providing opportunities for the taxi industry to maintain operational efficiency due to fuel pricing inflation by increasing the Taxi Meter Rate under By-law 07-170

AND WHEREAS; this By-law amends By-law No. 07-170.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. The amendments in this By-law include any necessary indexing, grammatical, numbering and lettering changes.

Appendix 1, Schedule 25 of By-law No. 07-170 is hereby amended by deleting the amount of "\$3.90" in the first listed item and replacing it with "\$4.90"

- 2. That in all other respects, By-law No. 07-170 is confirmed.
- 3. That the provisions of this By-law shall take full force and effect on its day of passing.

PASSED this 27 th day of April, 2022.		
F. Eisenberger	J. Pilon	
Mavor	Acting City Clerk	